
0.20 %

Percent of Students with a medical exemption for one or more vaccines:

Percent of Students with no immunization or exemption record:

0.00 %

Number of Students Enrolled **: 490

Percent Vaccinated *
Percent missing one or more doses because
of a non-medical exemption *

94.29 %

94.29 %

95.10 %

95.31 %

97.14 %

93.47 %

93.06 %

97.14 %

89.18 %

2.65 %

4.69 %

2.04 %

5.10 %

5.10 %

2.65 %

4.49 %

4.08 %

6.53 %

DTap/Tdap

Polio

Varicella

Measles

Mumps

Rubella

Hepatitis B

Hepatitis A

All Vaccines

3. Middle Schools

Immunization and Exemption Rates Report K-12 HLT628

2023-2024Year

Report

Address

School Grades

Portland Public Schools

Phone:

District Name

School Name

Date of Report

Contact Person

07/03/2024

,

Robert Gray M.S.

07/03/2024

Public / Charter School

School Type

Assessment Date

Anthony Nitz

City, State, Zipcode

06,07,08

* Not all immunizations are required for all grades. These numbers may not total to 100% if some student have medical
exemptions, or are incomplete or in the process with immunizations but not need an exemption because they are on schedule.

** There is/are also ____________ student(s) enrolled for who immunizations are not required to be reported because their
records are tracked by another site or they attend fewer than 5 days per year.

0


