

School Name	School Type	Address	
Robert Gray M.S.	Public / Charter School		
Contact Person	Phone:	City, State, Zipcode	
Anthony Nitz		,	
District Name		Date of Report	Assessment Date
Portland Public Schools		07/03/2024	07/03/2024
School Grades			
06,07,08			

Number of Students Enrolled **: 490

Percent of Students with no immunization or exemption record: 0.20 %

Percent of Students with a medical exemption for one or more vaccines: 0.00 %

	Percent Vaccinated *	Percent missing one or more doses because of a non-medical exemption *
DTap/Tdap	94.29 %	4.69 %
Polio	94.29 %	5.10 %
Varicella	95.31 %	4.08 %
Measles	95.10 %	4.49 %
Mumps	97.14 %	2.65 %
Rubella	97.14 %	2.65 %
Hepatitis B	93.06 %	6.53 %
Hepatitis A	93.47 %	5.10 %
All Vaccines	89.18 %	2.04 %

* Not all immunizations are required for all grades. These numbers may not total to 100% if some student have medical exemptions, or are incomplete or in the process with immunizations but not need an exemption because they are on schedule.

** There is/are also _____0 student(s) enrolled for who immunizations are not required to be reported because their records are tracked by another site or they attend fewer than 5 days per year.